
Intent to Award
  2012/13 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Education and Safety Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Possible 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Possible 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Total 
Project 
Score

Amount 
Requested

Amount 
Awarded

Balance  
(See Note)

$500,000
1 BLM - El Centro Field Office ISDRA Safety G12-01-09-S02 N/A N/A N/A 65 55 58 89.231 $104,612 $104,612 $395,388
2 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Education G12-01-04-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 53 54 83.077 $55,950 $55,950 $339,438
3 Rescue 3 Inc. Education & Safety G12-04-20-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 54 54 83.077 $68,950 $67,250 $272,188
4 Southern California Mountains 

Foundation
Education & Safety G12-04-02-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 58 52 80.000 $90,043 $85,043 $187,145

5 Desert Group Search and 
Rescue Volunteer Inc.

Education & Safety G12-04-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 49 52 80.000 $143,935 $123,890 $63,255

6 BLM - Needles Field Office Education & Safety G12-01-12-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 51 49 75.385 $62,040 $62,040 $1,215
7 USFS - Pacific Southwest 

Region
Education & Safety G12-02-12-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 53 48 73.846 $59,590 $1,215 $0

8 California Recreation Alliance Education & Safety G12-04-54-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 50 48 73.846 $77,460 $0 $0
9 USFS - Sequoia National Education & Safety G12-02-15-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 46 46 70.769 $26,452 $0 $0
10 BLM - Palm Springs South 

Coast Field Office
PS Jr. Explorer G12-01-13-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 45 46 70.769 $47,092 $0 $0

11 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Safety G12-01-04-S02 N/A N/A N/A 65 41 43 66.154 $43,660 $0 $0
12 City of California City Education & Safety G12-03-26-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 44 43 66.154 $88,403 $0 $0
13 Los Exploradores Search and 

Rescue Inc
Education & Safety G12-04-48-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 41 42 64.615 $41,510 $0 $0

14 BLM - El Centro Field Office ISDRA Education G12-01-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 47 37 56.923 $10,000 $0 $0
15 Imperial County Sheriff's Office Education & Safety G12-03-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 53 37 56.923 $13,900 $0 $0
16 Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety-Friends of 

Jawbone OHV 10th Addition 
Riding Areas & Trails

G12-04-13-S03 N/A N/A N/A 65 47 36 55.385 $10,000 $0 $0

17 Friends of El Mirage Education & Safety - Mobile 
Map Apps

G12-04-11-S02 N/A N/A N/A 65 45 36 55.385 $64,100 $0 $0

18 El Dorado County 
Transportation Department

Education & Safety G12-03-06-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 44 36 55.385 $55,120 $0 $0

19 Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety  2013-14 
OwlsheadGPS III

G12-04-13-S02 N/A N/A N/A 65 52 34 52.308 $121,300 $0 $0

20 USFS - Stanislaus National 
Forest

Stanislaus NF OHV Education 
& Safety

G12-02-19-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 47 32 49.231 $15,735 $0 $0

21 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe 
National Forest

Education & Safety G12-02-04-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 33 31 47.692 $10,386 $0 $0

22 Sierra Avalanche Center Education & Safety G12-04-51-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 38 29 44.615 $46,575 $0 $0
23 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 

Forest
Mt. Shasta Avalanche Center 
Snowmobile Education Project

G12-02-16-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 35 29 44.615 $44,884 $0 $0

24 USFS - Sierra National Forest Education & Safety G12-02-17-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 36 29 44.615 $58,425 $0 $0
25 The Watershed Research and 

Training Center
South Fork Management Unit 
Recreation Maps and 
Outreach

G12-04-50-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 27 26 40 $14,200 $0 $0

26 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 
Forest

OHV Trail Ranger Program G12-02-16-S02 N/A N/A N/A 65 45 26 40 $33,235 $0 $0

Page 1 of 2 Revised 6/5/2013



Intent to Award
  2012/13 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Education and Safety Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Possible 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Possible 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Total 
Project 
Score

Amount 
Requested

Amount 
Awarded

Balance  
(See Note)

27 Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety-Habitat 
training 4 Kids

G12-04-13-S04 N/A N/A N/A 65 50 23 35.385 $46,952 $0 $0

28 San Bernardino County Sheriff's 
Department

Victor Valley Education & 
Safety

G12-03-15-S01 N/A N/A N/A 65 21 23 35.385 $10,415 $0 $0

29 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe 
National Forest

Education & Safety G12-02-04-S02 N/A N/A N/A 65 34 18 27.692 $51,335 $0 $0

TOTALS $1,516,258 $500,000

Note: The available funding currently is at $10M. If additional funds become available for use in the 2012/13 grant cycle, applicants below the current cut-line will be awarded funding based on this scoring metric until all 
additional funds are exhausted or all projects on this list are funded, whichever occurs first.

Page 2 of 2 Revised 6/5/2013


